
Last Name First Name Municipality Phone Number Email Committee/Board Position

Geletei Paula Atlantic City 609 347 5300 pgeletei@cityofatlanticcity.org
Advisory Board ‐ Atlantic 
County County Alternate

Samuelson Lucy Somers Point
609 927 9088 
x123 lsamuelsen@spgov.org

Advisory Board ‐ Atlantic 
County County Appointee

Mailander Heather Ridgewood
201 670 5500 
x201 hmailander@ridgewoodnj.net

Advisory Board ‐ Bergen 
County County Appointee

Hunt Patti Moorestown 856.235.0912 phunt@moorestown.nj.us
Advisory Board ‐ 
Burlington County County Appointee

Medina Sheri Beverly 609.747.4084 shannah@thecityofbeverly.com
Advisory Board ‐ 
Burlington County County Alternate

Bennett Deanna Haddonfield
856 429 4700 
x204 dbennett@haddonfield‐nj.gov

Advisory Board ‐ Camden 
County County Appointee

Miller Michele Somerdale 856 783 6320 mmiller@somerdale‐nj.com
Advisory Board ‐ Camden 
County County Appointee

Taft Bonnie Oaklyn 856 858 2457 b.taft@oaklyn‐nj.net
Advisory Board ‐ Camden 
County County Alternate

Cotrell Sheila Ocean City 609 399 6111 scottrell@wildwoodnj.org
Advisory Board ‐ Cape 
May County County Alternate

Jett Scott N. Wildwood
609 522 2030 
x1400 sjett@northwildwood.com

Advisory Board ‐ Cape 
May County County Appointee

Robostello Susan
Advisory Board ‐ 
Cumberland County County Appointee

Seifrit Karen Deerfield 856 455 3200 kseifrit@deerfieldtownship.org
Advisory Board ‐ 
Cumberland County County Alternate

Gatti Christine Millburn 973 564 7073  cgatti@millburntwp.org
Advisory Board ‐ Essex 
County County Appointee

Lanier Joyce Orange 973 266 4025 JLanier@orangenj.gov
Advisory Board ‐ Essex 
County County Alternate

Ventola Tara Geln Ridge 973 748 8400 tventola@glenridgenj.org
Advisory Board ‐ essex 
County County Appointee

Bileci Jennica Manuta 856 468 1500  jbileci@mantuatownship.com
Advisory Board ‐ 
Gloucester County County Appointee

Cabrera Alberto Guttenberg 201 868 2315 townclerk@myguttenberg.com
Advisory Board ‐ Hudson 
County County Appointee



DeCastro Lyla Kearny 201.995.7400 ldecastro@kearnynj.org
Advisory Board ‐ Hudson 
County County Alternate

Covino Ceil Clinton 908 735 8616 ccovino@clintonnj.gov
Advisory Board ‐ 
Hunterdon County County Appointee

Ege Cynthia Lambertville 609 397 0110 cityclerk@lambertvillenj.org
Advisory Board ‐ 
Hunterdon County County Alternate

Seigried Michele Robbinsville 609 918 1533 MicheleS@robbinsville‐twp.org
Advisory Board ‐ Mercer 
County County Alternate

Sopronyi Debra Hightstown 609 490 5100 clerk@hightstownborough.com
Advisory Board ‐ Mercer 
County County Appointee

Jackson Susan Metuchen 732 632 8540 sjackson@metuchen.com
Advisory Board ‐ 
Middlesex County County Alternate

Nyitrari Barbara S. Brunswick 732 329 4000 bnyitrai@sbtnj.net
Advisory Board ‐ 
Middlesex County County Appointee

Borghi Pamela Red Bank 732 530 2740 pborghi@redbanknj.org
Advisory Board ‐ 
Monmouth County County Appointee

Muttie Maureen Shrewsbury 732.741.4200 mmuttie@shrewsburyboro.com
Advisory Board ‐ 
Monmouth County County Alternate

Osborne Elizabeth Madison 973 593 3041 clerk@rosenet.org
Advisory Board ‐ Morris 
County County Appointee

Williams Sheila Florham Park 973 410 5300 swilliams@fpboro.net
Advisory Board ‐ Morris 
County County Alternate

Kostecki Joseph South Toms River 732 349 0403 joseph.kostecki@boroughofsouthtomsriver.com
Advisory Board ‐ Ocean 
County County Appointee

Mason Sherry Beach Haven 608 492 0111 boroughclerk@beachhaven‐nj.gov
Advisory Board ‐ Ocean 
County County Alternate

Margiotta Paul Wayne 973 694 1800 margiottap@waynetownship.com
Advisory Board ‐ Passaic 
County County Alternate

Susen Allan Haledon 973 595 7766 asusen@haledonboronj.com
Advisory Board ‐ Passaic 
County County Appointee

Dalessio ‐ ?? Cynthia Woodstown 856 769 2200 woodstownclerk@comcast.net
Advisory Board ‐ Salem 
County County Alternate

Taylor Melinda Oldmans 856 299 0780 oldmansclerk@comcast.net
Advisory Board ‐ Salem 
County County Appointee

McCarthy Ann Marie Franklin 732 873 1059 annmarie.mccarthy@twp.franklin.nj.us
Advisory Board ‐ 
Somerset County County Alternate



Pisano Rhonda Bernards 908 766 2510 rpisano@bernards.org
Advisory Board ‐ 
Somerset County County Appointee

Fedish Anna Rose Lafayette 973 383 1817  lafayetteclk@embarqmail.com
Advisory Board ‐ Sussex 
County County Appointee

Kirkman Lauren Vernon
973 764 4055 
x2238 lkirkman@vernontwp.com

Advisory Board ‐ Sussex 
County County Appointee

Lobban Amy Sandystown 973 948 3520 clerk@sandystontownship.com
Advisory Board ‐ Sussex 
County County Alternate

Harris Rayna Rahway 973 827 2100 rharris@cityofrahway.com
Advisory Board ‐ Union 
County County Appointee

Shipps Kristin Knowlton 908 496 4816 x6 clerk@knowlton‐nj.com
Advisory Board ‐ Warren 
County County Appointee

Zilberfarb Donna Frelinghuysen 908 852 7621 clerk@frelinghuysen‐nj.us
Advisory Board ‐ Warren 
County County Alternate

Harris Kevin South Orange 973 378 7715 x1 kharris@southorange.org Constitution & ByLaws Regular Member

Mitch John Woodbridge 732 634 4500 john.mitch@twp.woodbridge.nj.us Constitution & ByLaws Regular Member

Padalino Gene Pennsauken 856 665 1000 gpadalino@twp.pennsauken.nj.us Constitution & ByLaws Chairperson

Wiener Harold Irvington 973 399 8111 haroldewiener@hotmail.com Constitution & ByLaws Regular Member

Abaza Leena Montville 973 331 3304 labaza@montvillenj.org
Education & Professional 
Development Regular Member

Ambrosio Diane Ocean 609 693 3302 clerk@twpoceannj.gov
Education & Professional 
Development Regular Member

Harris Rayna Rahway 732 827 2000 rharris@cityofrahway.com
Education & Professional 
Development Regular Member

Mason Sherry Beach Haven 609 492 0111 BoroughClerk@beachhaven‐nj.gov
Education & Professional 
Development Regular Member

Paserchia Francine  Essex Fells 973.226.3400 administrator@essexfellsboro.com
Education & Professional 
Development Regular Member



Palagano Louise Bloomfield 973 680 4000 lpalagano@bloomfieldtwpnj.com
Education & Professional 
Development Regular Member

Pavlica Drew Garfield 973 340 2001 apavlica@garfieldnj.org
Education & Professional 
Development Chairperson

Macellaro Kim Ewing 609 883 2900  kmacellaro@ewingnj.org
Education & Professional 
Development Regular Member

Susen Allan Haledon 973 595 7766 asusen@haledonboronj.com
Education & Professional 
Development Regular Member

Cafone Denise Fairfield 973 882 4902 dcafone@fairfieldnj.org Education Conference Regular Member

Cali Doreen Retired 201 665 2945 doreencali@verizon.net Education Conference Regular Member

Galland Kevin Woodland Park 973 345 8100 kgalland@wpnj.us Education Conference Regular Member

Gore Eileen Hamilton 609 586 0311 egore@hmailtonnj.com Education Conference Regular Member

Harris Rayna Rahway 732 827 2000 rharris@cityofrahway.com Education Conference Regular Member

Mailander Heather Ridgewood 201 670 5500 hmailander@ridgewoodnj.net Education Conference Co Chairperson

Pflugfelder Diane Liberty 908 245 6222 clerk@libertytownship.org Education Conference Regular Member

Popkin Joel 732 609 6441 joelpopkin@optonline.net Education Conference Regular Member

Sopronyi Debra Highstown 609 490 5100 clerk@hightstownborough.com Education Conference Co Chairperson

White Kim‐Marie Eastampton 609 267 5723 kwhite@eastampton.com Education Conference Regular Member

Jackson Susan Metuchen 732 632 8508 sjackson@metuchen.com Education Conference Regular Member

Bobrowski Michele Alexandria 908 996 7071 clerk@alexandrianj.org Education Conference Regular Member

Bochers Laura Norwood 201 767 7200 lborchers@norwoodboro.org Fundraising Regular Member



Dale Daina Harvey Cedars 609 361 6000 x3 clerk@harveycedars.org Education Conference Regular Member

Marsh Carol Pequannock 973 835 5700  townshipclerk@peqtwp.org Elections Regular Member

Lanier Joyce Orange 973 266 4025 jlanier@orangenj.gov Elections Regular Member

Fedish Anna Rose Lafayette 973 383 1817 lafayetteclk@embarqmail.com Elections Regular Member

Halewicz Kelley Ringwood 973 475 7102 khalewicz@ringwoodnj.net Elections Chairperson

Nyitrari Barbara South Brunswick 732 329 4000 bnyitrai@sbtnj.net Elections Regular Member

Bochers Laura Norwood 201 767 7200 lborchers@norwoodboro.org Fundraising Regular Member

Cali Doreen Retired Fundraising Chairperson

Jackson Susan Metuchen 732 632 8508 sjackson@metuchen.com Fundraising Regular Member

Jett Scott North Wildwood 609 522 2030 sjett@northwildwood.com
Historical Report 
Committee Regular Member

Pavlica Andrew Garfield 973 340 2001 apavlica@garfieldnj.org
Historical Report 
Committee Chairperson

Claudio April Belmar 732.681.3700 aclaudio@belmar.com
Information 
Technology/Webpage Regular Member

Dale Daina Harvey Cedars 609 361 6000 clerk@harveycedars.org
Information 
Technology/Webpage Chairperson

Forde Dale
City of East 
Orange 973 266 5110

dstlady10@gmail.com    
Dale.Forde@eastorange‐NJ.gov

Information 
Technology/Webpage

Regular Proof 
reading Member



Pavlica Andrew Garfield 973 340 2001 apavlica@garfieldnj.org
Information 
Technology/Webpage Regular Member

DiBella Lori Hawthorne 973 427 5555 ldibella@hawthornenj.org Legal Defense Fund Regular Member

Mason Sherry Beach Haven 609 492 0111  boroughClerk@beachhaven‐nj.gov Legal Defense Fund Chairperson

Sopronyi Debra Highstown 609 490 5100 clerk@hightstownborough.com Legal Defense Fund Alternate Member

Wiener Harold Irvington 973 399 8111 haroldewiener@hotmail.com Legal Defense Fund Chairperson

Gatti Christine Millburn 973 564 7000 cgatti@millburntwp.org
Legislative Review 
Committee for Laws  Regular Member

Harris Kevin South Orange 973 378 7715 clerksoffice@southorange.org
Legislative Review 
Committee for Laws  Regular Member

Martino Rita
Hamilton 
Township 609 625 1511 rmartino@townshipofhamilton.com

Legislative Review 
Committee for Laws  Regular Member

Perry Nennette East Brunswick 732 390 6810  nennette.perry@eastbrunswick.org
Legislative Review 
Committee for Laws  Chairperson

Robostello Susan Milville 856 825 7000 susan.robostello@millvillenj.gov
Legislative Review 
Committee for Laws  Regular Member

Seigfried Michele Robbinsville 609 259 3600 MicheleS@robbinsville‐twp.org
Legislative Review 
Committee for Laws  Regular Member

Bennett Deanna Haddonfield
856 429 4700 
x204 dbennett@haddonfield‐nj.gov

Manual Review 
Committee Chairperson

Perry Nennette E. Brunswick 732 390 6810 nennette.perry@eastbrunswick.org
Manual Review 
Committee Regular Member

Popkin Joel Exec. Dir 732 609 6441 joelpopkin@optonline.net
Manual Review 
Committee Coordinator

Reilly Michele Lake Hopatcong 973 208 6133 mreilly@jeffersontownship.net
Manual Review 
Committee Regular Member



Ambrosio Diane Ocean 609 693 3302 clerk@twpoceannj.gov
Membership/Peer 
Alliance for Learning  Regular Member

Bergh Mary Lou Washington
856 983 2900 
x4330 berghm@evesham‐nj.gov

Membership/Peer 
Alliance for Learning  Regular Member

Bretzger Nancy
Peapack & 
Gladstone 908 234 2250 nbretzger@peapackgladstone.org

Membership/Peer 
Alliance for Learning  Co Chairperson

Brouse Denise Merchantville
856 662 2474 
x103 dbrouse@merchantvillenj.gov

Membership/Peer 
Alliance for Learning  Co Chairperson

Covino Ceil Clilnton 908 735 8616 ccovino@clintonnj.gov
Membership/Peer 
Alliance for Learning  Co Chairperson

Ilaria Barbara Manasquan
732 223 0544 
x233 annmarie.mccarthy@twp.franklin.nj.us

Membership/Peer 
Alliance for Learning  Regular Member

McCarthy Ann Marie Franklin 732 873 2500 annmarie.mccarthy@twp.franklin.nj.us
Membership/Peer 
Alliance for Learning  Regular Member

Siano Karen Eatontown 732 389 7621 clerk@eatontownnj.com
Membership/Peer 
Alliance for Learning  Regular Member

Garrison Lisa Woodbine 609 861 2153 clerk@boroughofwoodbine.net
Membership/Peer 
Alliance for Learning  Regular Member

Witkowski Susan Washington 201 664 8281 switkowski@twpofwashington.us
Membership/Peer 
Alliance for Learning  Regular Member

Block Otto Past President's Council Regular Member

Brienza Sharon Past President's Council Regular Member

Buttiglieri Vincent Past President's Council Regular Member

Dubuss Bernadette Past President's Council Regular Member

Favaro Joseph Past President's Council Regular Member

Gavin John Past President's Council Regular Member

Hatten Nancy Past President's Council Regular Member



Hawk Barbara Past President's Council Regular Member

Hirschblond L. Manual Past President's Council Regular Member

Kennedy Elaine Past President's Council Regular Member

Kiss Elizabeth Past President's Council Regular Member

Kwasniewski Joanne Past President's Council Regular Member

Mailander Heather Past President's Council Regular Member

Mitch John Past President's Council Regular Member

Moreland Joanne Past President's Council Regular Member

Nolan Elizabeth Past President's Council Regular Member

Pavlica Andrew Past President's Council Chairperson

Popkin Joel Past President's Council Regular Member

Reda Alfred Past President's Council Regular Member

Saffos Nancy Past President's Council Regular Member

Susen Allan Past President's Council Regular Member
Thorpe‐
Holder Kathleen Past President's Council Regular Member

Valenti Joseph Past President's Council Regular Member

Wallace Elaine Past President's Council Regular Member

Wilder Christina Past President's Council Regular Member



Williams‐
Warren Jane Past President's Council Regular Member

Buttiglieri Vinny Ocean
732 531 5000 
x3321 vbuttiglieri@oceantwp.org

Public Relations/MCANJ 
Booth Chairperson

Cabrera Alberto Guttenberg 201 868‐2315 townclerk@myguttenberg.com
Public Relations/MCANJ 
Booth Regular Member

Kostecki Joseph South Toms River 732 349 0403 joseph.kostecki@boroughofsouthtomsriver.com
Public Relations/MCANJ 
Booth Regular Member

Osborne Elizabeth Madison 973 593 3041 Clerk@rosenet.org
Public Relations/MCANJ 
Booth Regular Member

Zilberfarb Donna Frelinghuysen 908 852 4121 clerk@frelinghuysen‐nj.us
Public Relations/MCANJ 
Booth Regular Member

Bobrowski Michele Alexandria 908 996 7071 clerk@alexandrianj.gov Quill Editor

Borek Pam Hillsborough 908 369 4313 pborek@hillsborough‐nj.org Quill
People Page 
Contributor

Bray Bill South River  732 257 1999 bbray@southrivernj.org Quill Contributor

Forde Dale East Orange 973 266 5110 Dale.Forde@eastorange‐nj.gov Quill Contributor

Popkin Joel Exec. Dir. 732 609 6441 joelpopkin@optonline.net Quill Advertising

Seigfried Michele Robbinsville 609 259 3600  MicheleS@robbinsville.net Quill Contributor

Hunt Patty Moorestown 856 235 0912 phunt@moorestown.nj.us Raffles Chairperson

Wazirmas Yancy Englewood 201 871 6636 ywazirmas@cityofenglewood.org Raffles Regular Member

Witkowski Susan Washington 201 664 8281 switkowski@twpofwashington.us Raffles Regular Member



Gatti Christine Millburn 973 564 7000 cgatti@millburntwp.org Records Committee Regular Member

Gompf Laurie Hopewell 609 737 0605 lgompf@hopewelltwp.org Records Committee Regular Member

Selb Leo Washington 8565890520 lselb@twp.washington.nj.us Records Committee Regular Member

Seigfried Michele Robbinsville 609 259 3600  MicheleS@robbinsville.net Records Committee Chairperson

Bohinski Sandra Helmetta
732 521 4946 
x100 s.bohinski@helmettaboro.com Resolutions Co Chairperson

Borek Pam Hillsborough 908 369 4313 pborek@hillsborough‐nj.org Resolutions Co Chairperson

Harris Rayna Rahway 732 827 2000 rharris@cityofrahway.com Scholarships Chairperson

DeBella Jane Woolwich 856 467 2666 jdibella@woolwichtwp.org Scholarships Regular Member

DeRocco Michelle Watchung 908 756 0080  mderocco@watchungnj.gov Scholarships Regular Member

Mekovetz Vita Readington 908.534.4051 vmek@readingtontwp‐nj.org Scholarships Regulat Member

Hutchinson Kathryn Lakewood
732.364.2500x5
970 KHUTCHINSON@LAKEWOODNJ.GOV Scholarships Regular Member


